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ARIZONA GENERAL STREAM ADJUDICATION
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN RE THE GENERAL W-1, W-2, W-3, W-4 (Consolidated)
ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS
TO USE WATER IN THE GILA
RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE
Contested Case No. W1-11-1896

ORDER TO DISMISS

CONTESTED CASE NAME: In re Sandra B. and Charles E. Beeler
HSR INVOLVED: San Pedro Hydrographic Survey.

DESCRIPTIVE SUMMARY: This order dismisses this case for failure of landowners to
appear.

NUMBER OF PAGES: X

In a minute entry filed March 18, 2025, property owners Sonia G. and Raymond A
Preciado were ordered to file any appropriate statement of claimant for their domestic
water well and any appropriate basis of right documents to substantiate their claim.
Further, the Preciados were required to notify the Court within five business days of
completion of the filings. As of the date of this order there have been no filings from

the Preciados.

IT IS ORDERED dismissing Statement of Claimant 39-5815. No further action
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case W1-11-1896 is dismissed.

Signed this g/%day of ﬂ@éﬁ‘/‘/

will be taken with respect to Watershed File Report 112-17-BAB-008 and contested

2025.

Sherri L= Zendri
Special Water Maste

—_—

On M the original of
the foregoing was delivered to the Clerk of the
Maricopa County Superior Court for filing and
distributing a copy to all persons listed on the
Court-approved mailing list for this contested

9 a copy ofywhich is attached.

(Emity Natale ()




Court Approved Mailing List
In re Sandra B. and Charles E. Beeler
W1-11-1896 (15 Names)
Prepared by the Special Master
10/9/2025

Alexander B. Ritchie

San Carlos Apache Tribe
Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 40

San Carlos, AZ 85550
alex.ritchie@scat-nsn.gov

Andrew "Guss" Guarino

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD

Tribal Resources Section

999 18th Street, N. Terrace, Ste. 800
Denver, CO 80202
guss.guarino@usdoj.gov

Clerk of the Superior Court
Maricopa County

Attn: Water Case

801 West Jackson Street
Phoenix, AZ 85003

David Gehlert

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD

999 18th Street, N. Terrace, Ste. 600
Denver, CO 80202
david.gehlert@usdoj.gov

Javier Ramos & Michael Carter
Gila River Indian Community
Office of the General Counsel
P. 0. Box 97

Sacaton, AZ 85147
javier.-ramos@gric.nsn.us;
michael.carter@gric.nsn.us

Jeremiah Weiner, Brett Stavin, & Rosemary
Avila

ROSETTE, LLP,

120 S. Ash Avenue, Suite 201

Tempe, AZ 85281
Jweiner@rosettelaw.com;
bstavin@rosettelaw.com;
ravila@rosettelaw.com

Joe Sparks & Laurel Herrmann
The Sparks Law Firm, P.C.
7503 First Street

Scottsdale, AZ 85251-4573
joesparks@sparkslawaz.com;
laurel herrmann@scat-nsn.gov

John D, Burnside

Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.

OCne E. Washington Street, Suite 2700
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2556
jburnside@swlaw.com

Karen J. Nielsen

Arizona Dept. of Water Resources

1110 W. Washington, Ste 310

Phoenix, AZ 85007 knielsen@azwater.gov

Lauren Caster

Fennemore Craig, P.C.

2394 East Camelback Road Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429 |caster@fclaw.com

Mark McGinnis, Michael Foy, Katrina
Wilkinson, Kathryn Ust

Salmon, Lewis & Weldon

2850 E. Camelback Rd. Suite 300
Phoenix, AZ 85016
mam@siwplc.com;
mkf@slhwplc.com;

kiw@slwplc.com;

kmu@slwplc.com

Merrill Godfrey & Brette Pena Akin Gump
Straus Hauer & Feld LLP

2001 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006
mgodfrey@akingump.com;
bpena@akingump.com

Susan B. Montgomery & Robyn Interpreter
Montgomery & Interpreter PLC

3301 E. Thunderbird Road

Phoenix, AZ 85032
smontgomery@milawaz.com;
rinterpreter@milawaz.com

Sherri L. Zendri

Special Master

Central Court Building, Ste 3A
201 West Jefferson

Phoenix, AZ 85003-2205

Sonia G. and Raymond A. Preciado
1578 N. Dusty Quail Run
Benson, AZ 85602-8005



